
Instruction Manual
Smart Remote IR Controller

Product description
Users can design and realize intelligent application scenarios 
of ordinary electrical appliances at home by adding a universal 
remote control.
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Product specification 

Product model UFO-R6

Power input 5V/1A

Stand-by power ≤ 0.4W

Controlling distance ≤8m (finally effect by environment)

Ir frequency 38KHZ

Operating temperature -10°C~50°C

Operating humidity ≤85% RH (no condensation)

Wireless protocol WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHzReset Button

Network
Configuration
Indicator  

Power Outlet

2.Register or Login

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

Download the MOES APP
1. Download MOES App on App store orscan 
the QR code

MOES App is upgraded as much more compatibility 
than Tuya Smart/Smart Life App, functional well for 
scene controlled by Siri, widget and scene 
recommendations as the fully new customized service. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App still works, but 
MOES App is highly recommended)

Download “MOES” Application.
Enter the Register/Login interface; tap “Register” to 
create an account by entering your phone number to get 
verification code and “Set password”. Choose “Log in” if 
you already have a MOES account.

UFO-R6-MS-DE31

Laden Sie die MOES APP herunter
1. laden Sie die MOES App im App Store herunter 
oder scannen Sie den QR-Code

MOES App ist als viel mehr Kompatibilität als Tuya 
Smart / Smart Life App, funktionale gut für Szene 
durch Siri, Widget und Szene Empfehlungen als die 
völlig neue kundenspezifische Service gesteuert 
aktualisiert. 
(Hinweis: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App funktioniert 
immer noch, aber MOES App ist sehr zu empfehlen)

L'application MOES est beaucoup plus compatible que 
l'application Tuya Smart/Smart Life, elle fonctionne 
bien pour les scènes contrôlées par Siri, les widgets et 
les recommandations de scènes en tant que nouveau 
service personnalisé. 
(Note: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App fonctionne 
toujours, mais MOES App est fortement recommandé)

Scarica l'APP MOES
1.Scaricare l'applicazione MOES su App Store 
o scansionare il codice QR

L'applicazione MOES è stata aggiornata con una 
compatibilità molto maggiore rispetto all'applicazione Tuya 
Smart/Smart Life, con una buona funzionalità per le scene 
controllate da Siri, widget e raccomandazioni di scene come 
servizio personalizzato completamente nuovo. 
(Nota: l'applicazione Tuya Smart/Smart Life funziona ancora, 
ma l'applicazione MOES è altamente raccomandata).

Descargar la APP MOES
1.Descarga la aplicación MOES en App store o 
escanea el código QR

MOES App se actualiza como mucho más compatibilidad 
que Tuya Smart / Smart Life App, funcional bien para la 
escena controlada por Siri, widget y recomendaciones de 
escena como el servicio personalizado totalmente nuevo. 
(Nota: Tuya Smart/Smart Life App sigue funcionando, 
pero MOES App es muy recomendable).

Steps for connecting the APP to the device

Scan the QR code

Please connect the device according to the configuration 
process.

Method One: 
Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.

Method Two: 

1. Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and 
Bluetooth.

2. Reset: Press and hold the reset button for at least 5 
seconds until the network configuration indicator blinks.

3. Open MOES App,then the prompt page will automatically 
show on the screen.Click “Add”, Select the device you want 
to add and click “+”.

4. Enter Wi-Fi Password and click “Next”,waiting for 
completing the connection.Add the device successfully, you 
can edit the name of the device to enter the device page by 
click “Done” .

5. Enjoy your smart life with home automation.

Add Remote Control

Copy Button Operation

Click to enter the connected device

 Click the edit button in the upper right corner

 Select "Copy button" in the popup menu barStep 3: 

Click the on/off buttonStep 4: 

Press your original remote button, APP will redirect 
to next step automatically.

Step 5: 

Step 4: 

Step 5: 

Finish copying one button, you should press the 
related button on APP to check if works fine.

Step 6: 

Step 2: 

Step 1: 

Step 3: 

Step 2: 

Step 1: 

Choose your existing appliance and add remote , such as Air 
conditioner, TV,STB, TV box, FAN (support more than 
4000+main brand).

If you cannot find the remote which is able to control 
appliance, you can learn the function through copy 
button.(Notice: Currently copy button function only support 
TV / STB /TV BOX / FAN, exclude Air conditioner)  

You can also choose “Copy button” function to learn if some 
of the appliance cannot be controlled.

You may continuously choose to copy more or press the 
up right corner “Done” to save.

Diy Operation

Notice

If you can’t find your IR appliance in existed appliance form, 
you may ask DIY function for help.

Click the DIY button.

Click “next step”.

Press your original remote button, APP will 
redirect to next step automatically.

 Rechristen.

Save settings.

If need to change or add more button, you can choose up 
right corner “Edit” button for help.

1. Support learning of 38K carrier frequency, if you cannot 
receive instruction from original remote, the main reason 
maybe mismatching of carrier frequency. In this case, you 
cannot learn the instruction from original remote.

2. Insure MOES SMART IR receive instruction regularly, 
please do not long press original remote to give instruction, 
a short press should be enough.

Safety Instructions
1. Do not disassemble, reassemble, modify or attempt to 
repair this product by yourself. This work should be performed 
by authorized professionals.
2. Product batteries should be recycled and must be recycled 
or disposed of separately from household waste. 
Dispose of batteries according to local environmental 
regulations.

Frequency band

Maximum radio 
transmit power

2.412~2.484GHz

<+16dBm

Control your home with your voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google Home 
supported functionalities. 
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-device-linked
-voice-speaker

Declaration of conformity
Hereby,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD declares
that the radio equipment type UFO-R6 is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU,2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available 
at the following internet address:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ufo-r6

Trouble shooting
If you have problems installing or operating your device, 
please review its product data sheet: 
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ufo-r6

Warranty Instructions
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the warranty card is hereby 
granted as follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, you must comply with 
the following terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 24-month warranty, effective 
from the date of purchase of the covered product by a retail 
customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser must 
present: a) Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase (VAT invoice, 
financial receipt or other document confirming the actual 
date of purchase), unless the purchase date of the product 

comes from the warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur within 24 months from 
the date of receipt, please prepare the product and 
packaging and go to the place or store where you purchased 
it to apply for after-sales maintenance. If the product is 
damaged due to personal reasons, a certain maintenance fee 
will be charged.
4. We recommend that you properly protect the goods when 
delivering them to the guarantor - for this purpose, we 
recommend that you use the original packaging with padding 
to ensure safe transportation. If you choose to use 
replacement packaging, we recommend that you ensure that 
the product is adequately protected from damage during 
shipping. We recommend that you place an appropriate 
sticker on your packaging indicating the product's 
susceptibility to impact, such as "Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will be 
considered immediately and no later than 14 days from the 
date of delivery of the goods to the Guarantor.
6. After checking and determining the legality of the warranty 
claim, the Guarantor's services will repair the product within a 
reasonable time, not exceeding 30 days from the date of 

delivery of the goods to the Guarantor. However, if 
hard-to-find spare parts are required, this deadline may 
extend the time it takes to deliver the part from the 
manufacturer's factory.
7. The warranty does not include the performance of 
maintenance and similar operations specified in the user 
manual, and users are obliged to do it themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear and tear during use, 
the warranty does not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the user’s fault and product 
defects caused by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will expire in the following 
circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the product.
b) Remove the serial number from the product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical defects in the product 
outside of authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and consumables.
 
 

WARRANTY CARD
Product Information
Product Name                                                                  
Product Type                                                                    
Purchase Date                                                                  
Warranty Period                                                                
Dealer Information                                                             
Customer's Name                                                              
Customer Phone                                                                
Customer Address                                                             
                                                                                      

Maintenance Records

Failure date Cause Of Issue Fault Content Principal

RECYCLING INFORMATION
All products marked with the symbol for separate collection 
of waste electrical and electronic equipment 
(WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) must be 
disposed of separately from unsorted mu-
nicipal waste. To protect your health and the 
environment, this equipment must be disposed 
of at designated collection points for electrical 
and electronic equipment designated by the 
government or local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling 
will help prevent potential negative consequences for the 
environment and human health. To find out where these 
collection points are and how they work, contact the installer 
or your local authority. 

MOES.Official @moessmart @moes_smart

@moes_smart @moes_smart www.moes.net

Thank you for your support and purchase at we Moes, we are 
always here for your complete satisfaction, just feel free to 
share your great shopping experience with us.    

If you have any other need, please do not hesitate to contact 
us first, we will try to meet your demand. 

WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD

Address: Power Science and Technology Innovation Center, 

NO.238, Wei 11 Road, Yueqing Economic Development 

Zone, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China

Tel:+86-577-57186815 

Email:service@moeshouse.com

E‐CrossStu‐GmbH

Mainzer Landstr. 69 ,60329 Frankfurt am Main

Email: E-crossstu@web.de

Tel: +4969332967674

Made in China

UK EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

Address: Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Centre, 

Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR

Tel:+442921680945 

Email:contact@evatmaster.com

① ②

③ ④

Beschreibung des Produkts
Benutzer können intelligente Anwendungsszenarien für 
gewöhnliche Elektrogeräte zu Hause entwerfen und realisieren, 
indem sie eine Universalfernbedienung hinzufügen.

2019 Deutsch Deutsch 21 Deutsch

Produktspezifikation 

Modell des produkts UFO-R6

Leistungsaufnahme 5V/1A

Stand-by-leistung ≤ 0.4W

Entfernung kontrollieren ≤8m (schließlich wirkung durch die umwelt)

Ir-Frequenz 38KHZ

Betriebstemperatur -10°C~50°C

Feuchtigkeit im betrieb ≤85% RH (kein Kondenswasser)

Drahtloses protokoll WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

Sicherheitshinweis
1. Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander, bauen Sie es 
nicht wieder zusammen, verändern Sie es nicht und versuchen 
Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Diese Arbeiten sollten von 
autorisierten Fachleuten durchgeführt werden.
2. Produktbatterien sollten recycelt werden und müssen 
getrennt vom Hausmüll recycelt oder entsorgt werden. 
Entsorgen Sie die Batterien gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltvorschriften.

Frequenzbereich

Maximale funk 
sendeleistung

2.412~2.484GHz

<+16dBm

22

Schritte zur Verbindung der APP mit dem Gerät

Methode Eins: 
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um den Netzwerkführer zu 
konfigurieren.

Scannen des QR-Codes

Bitte schließen Sie das Gerät entsprechend dem 
Konfigurationsprozess an.

① ②

③ ④

Deutsch

entspricht.Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformität-
serklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse abrufbar：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ufo-r6

Konformitätserklärung
Hiermit erklärt die WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.LTD.
dass die Funkanlage des Typs UFO-R6 den Bestimmungen
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU 

Garantiehinweise
Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank für den Kauf des Produkts.
Wir hoffen, dass Sie es gerne verwenden.
Die Garantie für die Produkte in der Garantiekarte wird wie folgt gewährt.
Als Voraussetzung für die Inanspruchnahme der Garantie müssen Sie die 
folgenden Bedingungen und Verfahren einhalten:
1. Für die Produkte gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie, gültig ab dem 
Kaufdatum des abgedeckten Produkts durch einen Einzelhandelskunden.
2. Um Garantierechte geltend zu machen, muss der Käufer Folgendes 
vorlegen:
a) Garantiekarte,
b) Kaufbeleg (Mehrwertsteuerrechnung, Zahlungsbeleg oder anderes 
Dokument, das das tatsächliche Kaufdatum bestätigt), es sei denn, das 
Kaufdatum des Produkts geht aus der Garantiekarte hervor.
3. Wenn innerhalb von 24 Monaten ab dem Erhalt Produktqualitätsprob-
leme auftreten, bereiten Sie das Produkt und die Verpackung vor und 
gehen Sie zu dem Ort oder Geschäft, in dem Sie es gekauft haben, um 
eine Wartung nach dem Verkauf zu beantragen. Wenn das Produkt aus 
persönlichen Gründen beschädigt wird, wird eine bestimmte 
Wartungsgebühr erhoben.
4. Die Garantie deckt nicht ab:
a) Mechanische Schäden, die durch Fehler des Benutzers verursacht 
wurden, und Produktdefekte, die durch solche Schäden verursacht wurden.
b) Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch des Produkts entstanden 
sind.

Instrucciones de garantía
Estimado señor o señora, gracias por adquirir el producto.
Esperamos que disfrute usándolo.
La garantía de los productos incluidos en la tarjeta de garantía se 
otorga de la siguiente manera.
Como condición para utilizar la garantía, deberá cumplir con los 
siguientes términos y procedimientos:
1. Los productos están cubiertos por una garantía de 24 meses, a 
partir de la fecha de compra del producto cubierto por parte de un 
cliente minorista.
2. Para ejercer los derechos de garantía, el comprador deberá 
presentar: a) Tarjeta de garantía, b) Comprobante de compra 
(factura con IVA, recibo financiero u otro documento que confirme 
la fecha real de compra), salvo que la fecha de compra del 
producto provenga de la tarjeta de garantía.
3. Si ocurren problemas de calidad del producto dentro de los 24 
meses posteriores a la fecha de recepción, prepare el producto y el 
embalaje y vaya al lugar o tienda donde lo compró para solicitar el 
mantenimiento posventa. Si el producto se daña por motivos 
personales, se cobrará una determinada tarifa de mantenimiento.
4. La garantía no cubre:
a) Daños mecánicos causados   por culpa del usuario y defectos del 
producto causados   por dichos daños.
b) Daños causados   por un uso inadecuado del producto.

Instructions de garantie
Cher Monsieur ou Madame, merci d'avoir acheté ce produit.
Nous espérons que vous apprécierez son utilisation.
La garantie pour les produits figurant sur la carte de garantie est 
accordée par la présente comme suit.
Pour bénéficier de la garantie, vous devez respecter les modalités et 
procédures suivantes :
1. Les produits sont couverts par une garantie de 24 mois, à compter 
de la date d'achat du produit couvert par un client au détail.
2. Afin d'exercer les droits de garantie, l'acheteur doit présenter : a) 
une carte de garantie, b) une preuve d'achat (facture avec TVA, reçu 
financier ou autre document confirmant la date réelle d'achat), sauf 
si la date d'achat du produit provient de la carte de garantie.
3. Si des problèmes de qualité du produit surviennent dans les 24 
mois suivant la date de réception, veuillez préparer le produit et 
l'emballage et vous rendre à l'endroit ou au magasin où vous l'avez 
acheté pour demander un entretien après-vente. Si le produit est 
endommagé pour des raisons personnelles, des frais de maintenance 
seront facturés.
4. La garantie ne couvre pas :
a) Dommages mécaniques causés par la faute de l’utilisateur et 
défauts du produit causés par de tels dommages.
b) Dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation du produit.

Istruzioni sulla garanzia
Gentile signore o signora, grazie per aver acquistato il prodotto.
Ci auguriamo che ti divertirai ad usarlo.
La garanzia per i prodotti nella scheda di garanzia è concessa come 
segue.
Come condizione per l'utilizzo della garanzia, è necessario rispettare i 
seguenti termini e procedure:
1. I prodotti sono coperti da una garanzia di 24 mesi, a partire dalla 
data di acquisto del prodotto coperto da un cliente al dettaglio.
2. Per esercitare i diritti di garanzia, l'acquirente deve presentare: a) 
Certificato di garanzia, b) Prova d'acquisto (fattura con IVA, ricevuta 
finanziaria o altro documento che confermi la data effettiva di 
acquisto), a meno che la data di acquisto del prodotto provenga da 
la scheda di garanzia.
3. Se si verificano problemi di qualità del prodotto entro 24 mesi 
dalla data di ricevimento, preparare il prodotto e l'imballaggio e 
recarsi presso il luogo o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato per 
richiedere la manutenzione post-vendita. Se il prodotto è 
danneggiato per motivi personali, verrà addebitata una certa tariffa di 
manutenzione.
4. La garanzia non copre:
a) Danni meccanici causati da colpa dell'utente e difetti del prodotto 
causati da tali danni.
b) Danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto.

23 Deutsch

Gebrauchsanweisung
(Deutsch) 

Descripción del producto
Los usuarios pueden diseñar y realizar escenarios de 
aplicación inteligente de electrodomésticos ordinarios en 
casa añadiendo un mando a distancia universal.
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Especificación del producto 
Modelo de producto UFO-R6

Entrada de alimentación 5V/1A

Energía de reserva ≤ 0.4W

Control de la distancia ≤8m (efecto final del entorno)

Frecuencia Ir 38KHZ

Temperatura de 
funcionamiento -10°C~50°C

Humedad de 
funcionamiento ≤85% RH (sin condensación)

Protocolo inalámbrico WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

Aviso de seguridad
1. No desmonte, vuelva a montar, modifique ni intente 
reparar este producto por su cuenta. Este trabajo debe ser 
realizado por profesionales autorizados.
2. Las pilas del producto deben reciclarse y deben reciclarse 
o eliminarse por separado de la basura doméstica. 
Elimine las pilas de acuerdo con la normativa medioambiental 
local.

Banda de frecuencias

Potencia máxima 
de radio

2.412~2.484GHz

<+16dBm

26

Pasos para conectar la APP al dispositivo

Escanear el código QR

Conecte el dispositivo según el proceso de configuración.

Primer método: 
Escanea el código QR para configurar la guía de red.

① ②

③ ④

Español

UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ufo-r6

Declaración de conformidad
Por la presente,WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD 
declara que el equipo de radio tipo UFO-R6 es conforme
con la Directiva 2014/53/UE,2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la 

27 Español

Manual de instrucciones
(Español) 

28Español

Description du produit
Les utilisateurs peuvent concevoir et réaliser des scénarios 
d'application intelligente d'appareils électriques ordinaires à 
la maison en ajoutant une télécommande universelle.

3029 Français Français 31 Français

Spécification du produit 
Modèle de produit UFO-R6

Alimentation électrique 5V/1A

Puissance en attente ≤ 0.4W

Contrôler la distance ≤8m (enfin, l'effet de l'environnement)

Fréquence de l'Ir 38KHZ

Température de 
fonctionnement -10°C~50°C

Humidité de service ≤85% RH (pas de condensation)

Protocole sans fil WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

Avis de sécurité
1. Ne démontez pas, ne réassemblez pas, ne modifiez pas 
et n'essayez pas de réparer ce produit vous-même. Ce 
travail doit être effectué par des professionnels agréés.
2. Les piles des produits doivent être recyclées et doivent 
être recyclées ou éliminées séparément des déchets 
ménagers. 
Les piles doivent être mises au rebut conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales.

Bande de fréquence

Puissance d'émission 
radio maximale

2.412~2.484GHz

<+16dBm

32

Etapes pour connecter l'APP à l'appareil

Scanner le code QR

Veuillez connecter l'appareil conformément à la procédure de 
configuration.

Première méthode: 
Scannez le code QR pour configurer le guide du réseau.

① ②

③ ④

Français

2011/65/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de 
conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse Internet 
suivante：https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ufo-r6

33 Français

Manuel d'instruction
(Français) 

Descrizione del prodotto
Gli utenti possono progettare e realizzare scenari applicativi 
intelligenti dei comuni apparecchi elettrici di casa 
aggiungendo un telecomando universale.

34Italiano 35 Italiano

Specifiche del prodotto 
Modello di prodotto UFO-R6

Ingresso di potenza 5V/1A

Potenza in stand-by ≤ 0.4W

Controllare la distanza ≤8m (infine, effetto dell'ambiente)

Frequenza Ir 38KHZ

Temperatura di esercizio -10°C~50°C

Umidità di esercizio ≤85% RH (assenza di condensa)

Protocollo wireless WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

Avviso di sicurezza
1. Non smontare, rimontare, modificare o tentare di riparare 
questo prodotto da soli. Questi lavori devono essere eseguiti 
da professionisti autorizzati.
2. Le batterie dei prodotti devono essere riciclate e devono 
essere riciclate o smaltite separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. 
Smaltire le batterie secondo le norme ambientali locali.

Banda di frequenza

Potenza massima di 
trasmissione radio

2.412~2.484GHz

<+16dBm

36

Procedura per collegare l'APP al dispositivo

Scansione del codice QR

Collegare il dispositivo secondo la procedura di configurazione.

Metodo Uno: 
Scansionare il codice QR per configurare la guida di rete.

① ②

③ ④

Italiano

2011/65/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo internet：
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/ufo-r6

Déclaration de conformité
Par la présente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO. 
déclare que l'équipement radio de type UFO-R6 est en 
conformité avec à la directive 2014/53/EU, 2014/30/EU, 

Dichiarazione di conformità
Con la presente, WENZHOU NOVA NEW ENERGY CO.,LTD 
dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio del tipo UFO-R6 è 
conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 

37 Italiano

Manuale di istruzioni
(Italiano) 

38Italiano

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code, um das deutsche Handbuch, das 
Installationsvideo und die Funktionseinführung zu erhalten
Escanee el código QR para obtener el manual en español, el video 
de instalación y la introducción de la función
Veuillez scanner le code QR pour obtenir le manuel en français, la 
vidéo d'installation et l'introduction des fonctions
Отсканируйте QR-код, чтобы получить руководство на русском 
языке, видео по установке и описание функций
Scansionare il codice QR per ottenere il manuale in italiano, il video 
di installazione e la guida alle funzionalità. Video di installazione e 
funzionalità 
Leia o código QR para obter o manual em português, o vídeo de 
instalação e a introdução das funções
Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskać instrukcję obsługi, film instalacyjny i 
wprowadzenie do funkcji
QR コードをスキャンして、日本語のマニュアル、インストールビデ
オ、機能紹介を入手してください
QR 코드를 스캔하면 한국어 설명서, 설치 동영상, 기능 가이드 를 볼수 
있습니다

Télécharger l'application MOES
1. Télécharger l'application MOES sur l'App 
store ou scanner le code QR

O aplicativo MOES é muito mais compatível do que o 
aplicativo Tuya Smart/Smart Life, funciona bem para 
cenas controladas pela Siri, widgets e recomendações 
de cena como um novo serviço personalizado.
(Nota: o aplicativo Tuya Smart/Smart Life ainda 
funciona, mas o aplicativo MOES é altamente 
recomendado)

Instruções de garantia
Prezado senhor ou senhora, obrigado por adquirir o produto.
Esperamos que você goste de usá-lo.
A garantia para os produtos constantes do cartão de garantia é 
concedida da seguinte forma.
Como condição de utilização da garantia, você deverá cumprir os 
seguintes termos e procedimentos:
1. Os produtos são cobertos por uma garantia de 24 meses, em vigor 
a partir da data de compra do produto coberto por um cliente 
varejista.
2. Para exercer o direito de garantia, o comprador deverá apresentar: 
a) Cartão de garantia, b) Comprovante de compra (fatura com IVA, 
recibo financeiro ou outro documento que comprove a efetiva data da 
compra), a menos que a data de compra do produto seja proveniente 
de o cartão de garantia.
3. Se ocorrerem problemas de qualidade do produto dentro de 24 
meses a partir da data de recebimento, prepare o produto e a 
embalagem e dirija-se ao local ou loja onde o comprou para solicitar a 
manutenção pós-venda. Se o produto for danificado por motivos 
pessoais, será cobrada uma determinada taxa de manutenção.
4. A garantia não cobre:
a) Danos mecânicos causados   por culpa do usuário e defeitos do 
produto causados   por tais danos.
b) Danos causados   pelo uso indevido do produto.

Descrição do produto
Os usuários podem projetar e realizar cenários de aplicação 
inteligentes de aparelhos elétricos comuns em casa, 
adicionando um controle remoto universal.
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Especificação do produto
Modelo do produto UFO-R6

Fonte de energia 5V/1A

Energia em espera ≤ 0.4W

Distância de controle ≤8m (finalmente, o efeito do meio ambiente)

Frequência de Ir 38KHZ

Temperatura de 
operação -10°C~50°C

Umidade operacional ≤85% RH (sem condensação)

Protocolo sem fio WiFi 802.11 b/g/n 2.4GHz

Aviso de segurança
1. Não desmonte, remonte, modifique ou tente reparar este 
produto sozinho. Este trabalho deve ser realizado por 
profissionais credenciados.
2. As baterias do produto devem ser recicladas e devem 
ser recicladas ou descartadas separadamente do lixo 
doméstico.
As baterias devem ser descartadas de acordo com as 
regulamentações ambientais locais.

Faixa de frequência

Potência máxima de 
transmissão de rádio

2.412~2.484GHz

<+16dBm
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Passos para conectar o APP ao dispositivo

Digitalize o código QR

Conecte o dispositivo de acordo com o procedimento de 
configuração.

Primeiro método: 
Digitalize o código QR para configurar o guia de rede.

① ②

③ ④

Português

2011/65/UE. O texto integral da declaração UE de 
conformidade está disponível no seguinte endereço Internet:
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manual de instruções
(Português)
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Declaração de conformidade
WENZHOU NOVA NOVA ENERGIA CO. declara que o 
equipamento de rádio do tipo UFO-R6 está em 
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE, 2014/30/UE, 
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Baixe o aplicativo MOES
1. Baixe o aplicativo MOES na App Store ou 
escaneie o código QR

HOME,SMART MOES HOME

Manufacturer:


